
2015 Multi-Terrain Series 

Final Positions 

Young Athletes – Boys 

 

Pos Name Club Age Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total (best of 3) 
1 Arran Kearney Wirral 14 25 25 25 25 75 
2 Tom Spence Wirral 14 24 24 24 24 72 
3 Martin Hurst Wirral 14 20 23 23 22 68 
4 Jacob Brophy Wirral 14 21 22 20 23 66 
5 Jake Quarmby Wirral 13 23 dnr 21 21 65 
6 Casey Woodworth Wirral 13 dnr 20 22 19 61 
7 Louis Johnston Wirral 12 18 21 19 20 60 
8 Jonathan Head Wirral 14 22 19 17 dnr 58 
9 Tom Clarke Wirral 13 19 18 16 17 54 
10 Oliver McNee Wirral 14 16 16 18 18 52 
11 Joseph Fountain Wirral 12 15 13 dnr 16 44 
12 Alex Norton Wirral 14 14 12 11 15 41 
13= Sam Johnston Mersey Tri 12 dnr 10 10 12 32 
13= Matthew Lee Mersey Tri 14 dnr 17 15 dnr 32 
15 Kieran English Wirral 13 17 dnr 13 dnr 30 
16 Joe Spence Wirral 12 12 9 8 dnr 29 
17 Luke Gibson Wirral 12 dnr 14 dnr 14 28 
18 Harvey Tegg West Cheshire 12 dnr 15 12 dnr 27 
19 Luke Hampshire Wirral 11 dnr dnr 9 13 22 
20 Sam Tempest Wirral 14 dnr dnr 14 dnr 14 
21 Ebi Hanifehpour Wirral 14 13 dnr dnr dnr 13 
22 Zac Russell Wirral 11 dnr 11 dnr dnr 11 
 

Men Under 20 
 

Pos Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4  Total (best of 3) 
 
1 Ieuan Kearney Wirral 23 24 25   25 74 
2 Michael Rooke Wirral 24 dnr 24  24 72 
3 Owen Jones Wirral 21 23 23  23 69 
4 Charlie Quinn Wirral 22 22 22  21 66 
5 Harry Das Wirral dnr 21 21  22 64 
6 Nathan Parry Knowsley Harriers 20 18 20  20 60 
7 David Jamieson Wirral 18 20 19  dnr 57 
8 Ben Sara-Kelly Wirral 17 16 18  19 54 
9 Jack Langton Picton 19 17 17  17 53 
10 Patrick Kavanagh Ellesmere Port 16 15 16  16 48 
11 Duncan MacDonald Wirral dnr 19 dnr  18 37 
12= Ethan Greenhead West Cheshire dnr 25 dnr  dnr 25 
12= Callum Seymour Wirral 25 dnr dnr  dnr 25 

 

Men Under 30 
 

Pos Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4  Total (best of 3) 
 
1 Phil Robertson Wirral 25 25 24 25 75 
2 Karl Steinegger Ambleside AC 23 24 23 dnr 70 
3 David Brockway Wirral dnr 23 22 24 69 
4 John McMaster Liverpool RC 22 22 20 23 67 
5 Jonathan Carter Chester Tri 18 20 21 21 62 
6 Peter Bird Wallasey dnr 19 18 20 57 
7 Kyle Harrison Liverpool RC 16 17 19 19 55 
8 Phil Townsend Chester Tri 17 16 dnr 18 51 
9 Alex Rigby Liverpool RC 12 14 15 16 45 
10 Sean Britton Mersey Tri 11 12 14 17 43 
11 Andrew Sudlow Tattenhall Runners 20 21 dnr dnr 41 
12= Will Thomas Chester Tri 15 10 dnr 15 40 
12= Neil Bullock Penny Lane Striders 13 15 dnr 12 40 
14 Chris Collins Helsby dnr dnr 16 22 38 
15 Ben Lewington Knowsley Harriers 19 18 dnr dnr 37 
16 Jim Higgins Helsby 6 8 11 9 28 
17 Jamie Pugh Knowsley Harriers dnr dnr 13 14 27 
18 George Dewhurst West Cheshire 8 13 dnr 5 26 
19 Jordan Donnelly Wirral dnr dnr 25 dnr 25 
20= James Toohey Liverpool RC 24 dnr dnr dnr 24 
20= Stewart McElmeel Deestriders dnr 11 dnr 13 24 
22 Luke Parker Knowsley Harriers 10 dnr 12 dnr 22 
23= Matt Wainwright Helsby 21 dnr dnr dnr 21 
23= Gary Parker Pensby Runners dns 1 10 10 21 
25 John Graham-Brown Wirral 9 dnr dnr 11 20 



Men Under 30 (Cont) 
 

Pos Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4  Total (best of 3) 
 
26 Thomas King Penny Lane Striders dnr 3 9 7 19 
27 Jack Poland Wallasey 4 6 dnr 8 18 
28 Michael Heyes Mersey Tri dnr dnr 17 dnr 17 
29 Steve Edwards Ellesmere Port dns 2 8 6 16 
30 Richard Bargh Wirral 14 dnr dnr dnr 14 
31= Andrew Leslie Penny Lane Striders 7 5 dnr dnr 12 
31= Joseph Chedgzoy Kirby Milers 3 9 dnr dnr 12 
33= Michael Lyness West Cheshire 2 7 dnr dnr 9 
33= Andrew Bates Penny Lane Striders dnr dns 6 3 9 
35 Dave Johnstone Pensby Runners dnr dnr 7 dnr 7 
36= Jonty Norris Chester Tri 1 4 dnr dnr 5 
36= Stephen Wiggins Helsby dnr dnr 5 dnr 5 
36= James Daly Liverpool RC 5 dnr dnr dnr 5 
39 Michael Brockway Wirral dnr dnr dnr 4 4 
40 Louis Atkinson Kirby Milers dnr dnr dnr 2 2 
 

Men Under 40 

Pos Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4  Total (best of 3) 
 
1 James Thompson Knowsley Harriers 23 25 dnr 25 73 
2 Vincent VanWoerkom Chester Tri dnr 24 25 24 73 
3 Greg Jones Wallasey 24 23 24 22 71 
4 Phil Langan Wirral 22 22 23 23 68 
5= Lawrence Eccles Penny Lane Striders 19 21 22 dnr 62 
5= Paul Skipper Mersey Tri 20 16 21 21 62 
7 Mark Davies West Cheshire 18 19 19 20 58 
8= Dave Bennett Ellesmere Port 15 18 18 19 55 
8= Robert Kelly Knowsley Harriers 17 dnr 20 18 55 
10 Kev Charleston Pensby Runners 13 20 dnr 16 49 
11 Andy Fielding Ellesmere Port dnr 17 16 13 46 
12 Liam McGrath Pensby Runners dnr 15 15 14 44 
13 Daniel Trinca Mersey Tri dnr 8 17 12 37 
14 Michael Gall Knowsley Harriers 11 14 dnr 11 36 
15 Bryan Stevenson Wallasey 9 12 11 dnr 32 
16 Terry Roberts Wirral 16 dnr dnr 15 31 
17 Stephen Watkin Penny Lane Striders dnr dnr 13 17 30 
18 Alex Cowin Penny Lane Striders 14 13 dnr dnr 27 
19 Mark Clair Knowsley Harriers 25 dnr dnr dnr 25 
20= Chris Enright Mersey Tri 5 6 10 8 24 
20= Ian Wilson Wallasey 7 10 dnr 7 24 
22= Daniel Morgan Wirral dnr 3 9 10 22 
22= Mike Kelly Wallasey 8 5 8 6 22 
22= John Cole Ellesmere Port 6 11 dnr 5 22 
25 Alan Smithson Mersey Tri 21 dnr dnr dnr 21 
26 Christopher Lee Penny Lane Striders 10 7 dnr dnr 17 
27 Chris Ryan Mersey Tri 12 4 dnr dnr 16 
28 Robert Owens Knowsley Harriers dnr dnr 14 dnr 14 
29 Robert Arden Tattenhall Runners dnr dnr 12 dnr 12 
30= David Lawton Liverpool RC dnr 9 dnr dnr 9 
30= Chris Baynham-Hughes Helsby dnr dnr dnr 9 9 
32 Mike Young Mersey Tri dnr dns 6 2 8 
33= Simon Jones Pensby Runners dnr dns 7 dnr 7 
33= Tom Murphy Wallasey 3 1 dnr 3 7 
35 James Warburton Kirby Milers dnr 2 dnr 4 6 
36 John Jensen Penny Lane Striders dnr dns 5 dns 5 
37= Dominic Roberts Pensby Runners dns dns 4 dns 4 
37= Peter Fraser Wirral 4 dnr dnr dnr 4 
39 Simone Capponi Penny Lane Striders dnr dns 3 dnr 3 
39 David Green Pensby Runners 2 dnr dnr 1 3 
41 Graham Cushion Liverpool RC dns dnr 2 dnr 2 
42= Chris Bowers Wallasey 1 dns dnr dns 1 
42= Kevin Gorry Wallasey dns dns 1 dns 1 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Men Over 40 

Pos Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4  Total (best of 3) 

 
1 Xavier Desse Wirral dnr 25 25 25 75 
2 Rob Pearse Wallasey 24 23 dnr 23 70 
3 Simon Oliver Chester Tri 22 22 22 22 66 
4= Ben Fletcher Helsby dnr 16 17 20 53 
4= Matt Wilson Wallasey 18 17 15 18 53 
6 Rob Fletcher Mersey Tri dnr 13 18 19 50 
7 Stephen Laker Wirral 25 24 dnr dnr 49 
8 Steven Doyle Knowsley Harriers dnr dnr 24 24 48 
9 Ian Gloyne-Phillips West Cheshire 15 15 16 14 46 
10= Alistair McNay Tattenhall Runners 20 19 6 dnr 45 
10= Andy Pritchard Buckley 14 12 14 17 45 
12 Mike Green Wallasey 23 dnr 20 dnr 43 
13= Simon Edwards Buckley 21 21 dnr dnr 42 
13= Mark Hulmston Wirral dnr dnr 21 21 42 
13= Ian Shorrock Pensby Runners 16 11 dnr 15 42 
16 Neil Finegan Helsby dnr 14 13 13 40 
17 Steve Tod Liverpool Harriers 11 8 11 16 38 
18 Simon Jeffs Wirral 19 18 dnr dnr 37 
19 Paul Cubbins Wallasey 12 10 12 dnr 34 
20= Nick Wilson Wirral 13 9 9 dnr 31 
20= Nick Holt Wallasey 17 4 dnr 10 31 
22 Ian Rutherford Helsby dnr 6 10 12 28 
23= Rob Grantham Chester Tri dnr dnr 23 dnr 23 
23= Tim Grace Mersey Tri 10 dns 8 5 23 
25= Patrick Boyle Liverpool RC dnr 20 dnr dnr 20 
25= Jerome Doyle Penny Lane Striders 7 7 4 6 20 
27 Adam Gordon Helsby dnr dnr 19 dnr 19 
28 Peter Hampshire Pensby Runners dnr dnr 7 11 18 
29 Mark Dunn Deestriders 9 5 dnr dnr 14 
30= Darren Ryder Ellesmere Port 4 dnr 3 4 11 
30= Martin Connell Wallasey 8 dnr dnr 3 11 
32 Stephen Harrison Village Runners dnr dnr dnr 9 9 
33 Ronan Kearney Wirral dns dnr dnr 8 8 
34= Julian Tegg Ellesmere Port 5 2 dnr dns 7 
34= Darren Unsworth Kirby Milers dnr dnr dnr 7 7 
34= Steve Wall Liverpool RC 2 3 1 2 7 
37 Stuart Russell Liverpool RC 6 dnr dnr dnr 6 
38 Neil Toner Wirral dnr dnr 5 dnr 5 
39= Grant Davidson Mersey Tri 3 dns dnr dnr 3 
39= Stephen Hayes Kirby Milers dnr dnr 2 1 3 
41= Robert Givnan Liverpool RC dns 1 dns dnr 1 
41= Eddie Berry Wallasey 1 dnr dns dnr 1 
 
 

Men Over 45 

Pos Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4  Total (best of 3) 
 
1 Simon Roberts Buckley 25 23 25 25 75 
2 Richard Webster Wallasey 24 25 24 23 73 
3 Steve Spence Wirral 23 24 22 24 71 
4= Glen Groves Liverpool Harriers 21 21 23 dnr 65 
4= Ian Magill Liverpool RC 22 22 21 dnr 65 
6 Andrew Clague West Cheshire 20 20 19 20 60 
7 Mike Waring Chester Tri 19 19 dnr 19 57 
8= Andrew Carter West Cheshire 17 17 18 18 53 
8= Phil Dabner Wallasey 18 18 17 15 53 
10 Mike Burns Ellesmere Port 16 16 14 13 46 
11= Jez Fellick Wallasey dnr dnr 20 22 42 
11= Brian Seal Village Runners 13 15 dnr 14 42 
13 Mark Richards Deestriders 11 14 13 10 38 
14 Paul Cliff Liverpool RC 10 13 12 12 37 
15 Andrew Boulger Kirby Milers dnr dnr 16 17 33 
16= Chris Ball Wirral dnr dnr 15 16 31 
16= Tony Craig Kirby Milers 8 12 dnr 11 31 
18 Neil Jenkins Chester Tri dnr 10 11 9 30 
19 Steve Armstrong Wallasey 5 9 9 7 25 
20 Gavin Parry Knowsley Harriers 7 7 dnr 8 22 
21 Jeff McQueen West Cheshire dnr dnr dnr 21 21 
22 George Pierce Liverpool RC dnr 8 10 dnr 18 
23= Mark Scott Liverpool RC 3 6 8 dnr 17 
23= Richard Shayle Pensby Runners 6 11 dnr dnr 17 
25 Nick Roberts Chester Tri 15 dnr dnr dnr 15 
26 John Cross Wirral 14 dnr dnr dnr 14 



Men Over 45 (cont) 

Pos Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4  Total (best of 3) 
 
27 Mike Roxburgh Penny Lane Striders 4 4 dnr 5 13 
28 Simon Ward Mersey Tri 12 dnr dnr dnr 12 
29 Phil Taylor Chester Tri 2 2 7 dnr 11 
30 Ian Kirby Ellesmere Port 9 dnr dnr dnr 9 
31 Tony Dickinson Kirby Milers dns dnr 5 3 8 
32= Phil Procter Ellesmere Port dns dns 6 dnr 6 
32= Mark Jones Chester Tri dnr dnr dnr 6 6 
34 Peter Geoghegan Ellesmere Port dnr 5 dnr dnr 5 
35= Mick O'Brien Knowsley Harriers dnr dns 4 dnr 4 
35= Frank Murphy Knowsley Harriers dnr dnr dnr 4 4 
37= Mike Lenihan Ellesmere Port dns dnr 3 dns 3 
37= Jon Green Wallasey dns 3 dnr dnr 3 
37= Richard Potts Pensby Runners 1 dnr dnr 2 3 
40= Andrew Richards Penny Lane Striders dnr dns 2 dnr 2 
40= Tony Murfin Chester Tri dns 1 dnr 1 2 
 

Men Over 50 

Pos Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4  Total (best of 3) 
 
1 Simon Fox Wirral 24 24 25 24 73 
2 Gary English Liverpool RC dnr 23 22 25 70 
3 Simon Rogers Pensby Runners 22 25 23 dnr 70 
4 Matt Helme Penny Lane Striders 23 22 17 21 66 
5 Neil Johnston Pensby Runners dnr 21 21 22 64 
6 Jim Jones Helsby 21 16 20 18 59 
7 Chris Gibbs Wirral dnr 19 18 20 57 
8 Stephen Norton Wirral 18 17 14 19 54 
9 Paul Collins Wirral 17 14 dnr 17 48 
10= Andy Lacey Village Runners dnr dnr 24 23 47 
10= Andy Blair Ellesmere Port 14 13 19 14 47 
12 Phil Bird Wallasey 12 12 13 16 41 
13 Martin Hirrell Penny Lane Striders 15 10 12 12 39 
14 John Bassett Wallasey dnr 11 10 15 36 
15= Patrik Corrigan Birkenhead 19 15 dnr dnr 34 
15= Keith Simpson Wallasey dnr 18 16 dnr 34 
17 Andy Pettitt Pensby Runners 13 dnr 8 10 31 
18= James Atkinson Chester Tri 25 dnr dnr dnr 25 
18= Derek McArdle Wallasey 8 8 9 8 25 
20 Andrew Glen Knowsley Harriers dnr dnr 11 13 24 
21= Ian Atkinson Ellesmere Port 20 dnr dnr dnr 20 
21= Andrew Keeley Penny Lane Striders dnr 20 dnr dnr 20 
21= Nigel Crompton Pensby Runners 11 9 dnr dnr 20 
24= Anthony Dala Pensby Runners 10 dnr 7 dnr 17 
24= Peter Rooney Deestriders 6 dns 5 6 17 
26= Graham Stewart Liverpool RC 16 dnr dnr dnr 16 
26= Rob Johnson Mersey Tri 9 7 dnr dnr 16 
28= Paul Napier Village Runners dnr dnr 15 dnr 15 
28= Paul Doyle Penny Lane Striders 7 4 4 4 15 
30= Dave Roberts Ellesmere Port dnr dnr dnr 11 11 
30= Steven McConville Pensby Runners dnr 6 dnr 5 11 
32= Nigel Waterhouse Chester Tri dnr dnr dnr 9 9 
32= Charlie Eldred Tattenhall Runners dnr dnr 6 3 9 
34 Dave Wootton Buckley dnr dnr dnr 7 7 
35= Paul Plested Chester Tri 5 dnr dnr dnr 5 
35= Lance Boseley  Tattenhall Runners dnr 5 dnr dnr 5 
35= Neil Kelly Wirral dnr dns 3 2 5 
38 Phil O'Rourke Liverpool RC 4 dns dnr dns 4 
39= Pete Brunt Wallasey 3 dns dns dns 3 
39= Eric Gibson Pensby Runners dnr 3 dnr dnr 3 
39= Colin Lamprey Pensby Runners dnr dns 2 1 3 
42 Carl Davenport Village Runners dnr 2 dnr dnr 2 
43= Stephen Jolley  dnr dns 1 dns 1 
43= Ian Broadhurst Knowsley Harriers dnr 1 dnr dnr 1 

 

Men Over 55 

Pos Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4  Total (best of 3) 
 
1 Tony Barbat Wallasey 25 25 25 dnr 75 
2 Graeme Earlam Ellesmere Port 24 24 dnr 25 73 
3 Tony Devoy Wirral 22 23 24 24 71 
4 Ian Wood Chester Tri 23 22 23 22 68 
5 Geoff Rudd Liverpool RC 21 21 dnr 23 65 
6 Huw Lewis Buckley 18 20 20 21 61 



Men Over 55 (Cont) 

Pos Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4  Total (best of 3) 
 
7= Ian Ainscough Chester Tri 17 dnr 22 20 59 
7= Neil Gibbons Wirral 19 19 21 14 59 
9 Jeff Adams Pensby Runners 20 17 dnr 19 56 
10 Mike Stone Wirral 16 16 18 17 51 
11 Rodney Jones Tattenhall Runners 15 15 dnr 16 46 
12 Peter McAleavey Pensby Runners 14 dnr 16 15 45 
13= Martin Durrant Tattenhall Runners 13 14 15 dnr 42 
13= Patrick Cooney Ellesmere Port dnr 12 19 11 42 
15 Jim Barrow Chester Tri 7 9 14 12 35 
16 Geoff Collins Helsby 10 6 13 9 32 
17= Alan Spencer Knowsley Harriers dnr 13 17 dnr 30 
17= Tony Kennedy West Cheshire 9 10 11 dnr 30 
19= Paul Alexander Pensby Runners 11 dnr 12 dnr 23 
19= Dave Brunton Mersey Tri 8 5 7 8 23 
19= James Atkin Wirral 6 7 9 7 23 
22 Jim Fedigan Pensby Runners 12 dnr dnr 10 22 
23 Chris Higgins Buckley dnr 8 dnr 13 21 
24= John Keyworth Pensby Runners 5 dnr 8 6 19 
24= Dave McAlister Wallasey 4 dnr 10 5 19 
26= Allen Smith Buckley dnr 18 dnr dnr 18 
26= John Suckley Pensby Runners dnr dnr dnr 18 18 
28 Dave Brierley West Cheshire dnr 4 6 2 12 
29 Gordon McLeod Pensby Runners dnr 11 dnr dnr 11 
30 Anthony Brockway Wirral 3 dnr dnr 4 7 
31 Paul Aird Deestriders dnr dnr dnr 3 3 

 

Men Over 60 

Pos Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4  Total (best of 3) 
 
1 Bob Benson West Cheshire 25 25 25 25 75 
2 Mark Roberts Pensby Runners 24 dnr 24 24 72 
3 Mike Griffiths Wallasey 20 23 23 23 69 
4 Colin Oxley Liverpool RC 23 dnr 22 22 67 
5 Geoff Shaw Helsby dnr 20 19 21 60 
6 Ian Sneddon Birkenhead 17 dnr 21 20 58 
7 Roy Fisher Pensby Runners 15 19 17 18 54 
8 Alan Muir Pensby Runners dnr 18 14 17 49 
9 Pete Barton Ellesmere Port 14 15 16 16 47 
10 Mike Lisle Mersey Tri 19 24 dnr dnr 43 
11 Pete Roberts Buckley dnr 22 20 dnr 42 
12 Norman Seddon Mersey Tri dnr 14 12 14 40 
13 John Morris Buckley 16 21 dnr dnr 37 
14 Rolf Westrum Wallasey dnr 13 11 11 35 
15 Chris Hatton Helsby dnr 17 15 dnr 32 
16 Billy Hargreaves Southport Waterloo 11 16 dnr dnr 27 
17 Tony Clixby Village Runners 22 dnr dnr dnr 22 
18 Gordon Scholefield Pensby Runners 21 dnr dnr dnr 21 
19 Ian Chalmers Pensby Runners 10 dnr 10 dnr 20 
20 Dave Taylor Chester Tri dnr dnr dnr 19 19 
21= Andie Gow Pensby Runners 18 dnr dnr dnr 18 
21= Francis Slavin Northern Vets dnr dnr 18 dnr 18 
23 Michael Maloney Knowsley Harriers dnr dnr dnr 15 15 
24= Frank Adlen Pensby Runners 13 dnr dnr dnr 13 
24= Dave Hough West Cheshire dnr dnr 13 dnr 13 
24= Pete Edwards Birkenhead dnr dnr dnr 13 13 
27= Dave Fisher Ellesmere Port 12 dnr dnr dnr 12 
27= Mike Storry Village Runners dnr 12 dnr dnr 12 
27= David James Pensby Runners dnr dnr dnr 12 12 
30 Brian Beattie West Cheshire dnr dnr 9 dnr 9 
 
 
 
 
 



Overall Mens Position 

Pos Name Club Cat Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total (best of 3) 
 
1 Phil Robertson Wirral U30M 25 25 24 25 75 
2 James Thompson Knowsley Harriers U40M 21 22 dnr 24 67 
2 Xavier Desse Wirral O40M dnr 23 23 21 67 
4 Karl Steinegger Ambleside AC U30M 20 24 22 dnr 66 
5 Vincent VanWoerkom Chester Tri U40M dnr 21 21 23 65 
6 Greg Jones Wallasey U40M 22 20 20 20 62 
7 Phil Langan Wirral U40M 19 18 19 22 60 
8 David Brockway Wirral U30M dnr 19 17 19 55 
9 Simon Roberts Buckley O45M 16 9 15 17 48 
10 John McMaster Liverpool RC U30M 13 16 7 15 44 
11 Richard Webster Wallasey O45M 15 15 13 10 43 
12 Ieuan Kearney Wirral U20M dns 8 14 18 40 
13 Lawrence Eccles Penny Lane Striders U40M 8 17 12 dnr 37 
14 Rob Pearse Wallasey O40M 12 11 dnr 13 36 
15 Steven Doyle Knowsley Harriers O40M dnr dnr 18 16 34 
15 Paul Skipper Mersey Tri U40M 17 2 6 11 34 
17 Steve Spence Wirral O45M 10 10 9 12 32 
18 Stephen Laker Wirral O40M 14 14 dnr dnr 28 
19 Simon Oliver Chester Tri O40M 4 7 11 9 27 
20 Jordan Donnelly Wirral U30M dnr dnr 25 dnr 25 
21 James Toohey Liverpool RC U30M 24 dnr dnr dnr 24 
22 Mark Clair Knowsley Harriers U40M 23 dnr dnr dnr 23 
23 Andrew Sudlow Tattenhall Runners U30M 7 12 dnr dnr 19 
23 Mark Davies West Cheshire U40M 6 5 3 8 19 
25 Alan Smithson Mersey Tri U40M 18 dnr dnr dnr 18 
26 Rob Grantham Chester Tri O40M dnr dnr 16 dnr 16 
27 Michael Rooke Wirral U20M dns dnr dns 14 14 
28 Ethan Greenhead West Cheshire U20M dnr 13 dnr dnr 13 
28 Robert Kelly Knowsley Harriers U40M 3 dnr 5 5 13 
30 Dave Bennett Ellesmere Port U40M 1 4 dns 7 12 
30 Jonathan Carter Chester Tri U30M dns 1 8 3 12 
32 Matt Wainwright Helsby U30M 11 dnr dnr dnr 11 
33 Glen Groves Liverpool Harriers O45M dns dns 10 dnr 10 
33 Mike Green Wallasey O40M 9 dnr 1 dnr 10 
33 Mark Hulmston Wirral O40M dnr dnr 4 6 10 
36 Kev Charleston Pensby Runners U40M dns 6 dnr dns 6 
37 Callum Seymour Wirral U20M 5 dnr dnr dnr 5 
38 Chris Collins Helsby U30M dnr dnr dns 4 4 
39 Andy Fielding Ellesmere Port U40M dnr 3 dns dns 3 
40 Terry Roberts Wirral U40M 2 dnr dnr dns 2 
40 Ian Magill Liverpool RC O45M dns dns 2 dnr 2 
40 Stephen Watkin Penny Lane Striders U40M dnr dnr dns 2 2 
43 Peter Bird Wallasey U30M dnr dns dns 1 1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(Best 3 out of 4 Races count; dns = non-scorer; dnr = did not run; dnf = did not finish) 

(Scoring for each age group is 25 for 1st, 24 for 2nd, 23 for 3rd, etc down to 1 to 25th) 



Overall Mens Team Position  

Pos Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total 
 
1 Wirral 'A' 57 31 22 25 135 
2 Wallasey 'A' 90 100 108 88 386 
3 Wirral 'B' 175 151 115 112 553 
4 Chester Tri 'A' 176 140 129 128 573 
5 Liverpool RC 'A' 144 154 176 215 689 
6 Knowsley Harriers 'A' 98 355 178 137 768 
7 Mersey Tri 'A' 188 255 171 184 798 
8 West Cheshire 'A' 266 187 283 198 934 
9 Pensby Runners 'A' 315 224 294 221 1054 
10 Penny Lane Striders 'A' 196 230 305 338 1069 
11 Wallasey 'B' 253 270 268 300 1091 
12 Ellesmere Port 'A' 310 245 317 252 1124 
13 Wirral 'C' 308 345 294 307 1254 
14 Helsby 'A' 472 377 242 225 1316 
15 Buckley 'A' 402 314 458 460 1634 
16 Wirral 'D' 462 520 416 401 1799 
17 Wallasey 'C' 388 451 472 489 1800 
18 Liverpool RC 'B' 502 442 513 560 2017 
19 Chester Tri 'B' 477 566 668 511 2222 
20 Penny Lane Striders 'B' 509 460 608 703 2280 
21 Mersey Tri 'B' 622 559 521 663 2365 
22 Kirby Milers 'A' 698 572 673 452 2395 
23 Pensby Runners 'B' 705 634 580 519 2438 
24 Ellesmere Port 'B' 623 664 670 552 2509 
25 Wirral 'E' 682 729 578 596 2585 
26 Wallasey 'D' 598 637 706 657 2598 
27 Tattenhall Runners 'A' 606 550 615 948 2719 
28 Liverpool RC 'C' 625 703 630 880 2838 
29 Liverpool Harriers 'A' 671 765 606 909 2951 
30 Village Runners 'A' 836 903 664 620 3023 
31 Knowsley Harriers 'B' 721 981 658 678 3038 
32 Pensby Runners 'C' 782 851 771 678 3082 
33 Deestriders 'A' 839 731 871 767 3208 
34 West Cheshire 'B' 879 722 947 839 3387 
35 Helsby 'B' 1102 921 640 739 3402 
36 Penny Lane Striders 'C' 877 606 935 995 3413 
37 Liverpool RC 'D' 718 878 763 1070 3429 
38 Pensby Runners 'D' 872 987 888 821 3568 
39 Chester Tri 'C' 886 1070 1025 748 3729 
40 Wallasey 'E' 892 907 968 986 3753 
41 Ambleside AC 'A' 914 962 824 1070 3770 
42 Ellesmere Port 'C' 992 1047 977 860 3876 
43 Wirral 'F' 1061 1080 954 859 3954 
44 Birkenhead 'A' 951 1059 967 1006 3983 
45 Mersey Tri 'C' 988 1005 994 1054 4041 
46 Picton 'A' 1046 1106 969 986 4107 
47 Penny Lane Striders 'D' 1108 923 1025 1070 4126 
48 Pensby Runners 'E' 1023 1172 1012 963 4170 
49 Buckley 'B' 1135 945 1025 1070 4175 
50 Kirby Milers 'B' 1109 1150 1025 923 4207 
51 Liverpool RC 'E' 1000 1182 1025 1070 4277 
52 Warrington RC 'A' 1135 1103 1025 1070 4333 
53 Wallasey 'F' 1101 1151 1025 1070 4347 
54 Deeside AC 'A' 1135 1177 1002 1049 4363 
55 Penny Lane Striders 'E' 1135 1140 1025 1070 4370 
56 Helsby 'C' 1135 1200 966 1070 4371 
57 Northern Vets 'A' 1135 1200 974 1070 4379 
58 Southport Waterloo 'A' 1115 1176 1025 1070 4386 
59 Chester Tri 'D' 1135 1200 1025 1038 4398 
60 Knowsley Harriers 'C' 1135 1200 1025 1045 4405 
61 Ellesmere Port 'D' 1119 1200 1025 1070 4414 
 
 
  No Team Score 1135 1200 1025 1070 4430 
 
 

 
 



Young Athletes – Girls 

Pos Name Club Age Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total (best of 3) 
1 Katie Thompson Wirral 14   25 25 25 25 75 
2 Ellen-Mary Kearney Wirral 11  24 23 24 24 72 
3 Anna Crayston West Cheshire 12   23 24 dnr 23 70 
4 Hannah Das Wirral 14   dnr 22 23 22 67 
5 Hollie Jones West Cheshire 12  21 19 19 21 61 
5 Erin Davies Wirral 14  dnr 21 20 20 61 
7 Ella Head Wirral 13  22 dnr 21 dnr 43 
8 Pheobe Croft Wirral 14  dnr dnr 22 dnr 22 
9 Rachael Hurst Wirral 12  dnr dnr dnr 19 19 
10 Lucy Hignett Wirral 12  dnr dnr 18 dnr 18 

Ladies Under 20 

Pos Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4  Total (best of 3) 
 
1 Aileen Kearney Wirral 25 24 25 25 75 
2 Nicola Harris Wirral 24 23 dnr dnr 47 
3 Emily Kearney Wirral dnr 25 dnr dnr 25 
4 Nastaha Rafique Wirral dnr dnr dnr 24 24 
 

Ladies Under 30 

Pos Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4  Total (best of 3) 
 
1 Charlotte Wilson-Dewhurst Liverpool Harriers 25 25 dnr 25 75 
2 Kim McEneany Wallasey 24 24 dnr 24 72 
3 Laura Sayer-Hall Chester Tri 22 dnr 25 23 70 
4 Polly Williams Pensby Runners 20 dnr 23 21 64 
5= Natalie Connell Picton 17 19 19 20 58 
5= Bianka Hannam Ellesmere Port 18 18 21 19 58 
7 Amanda Holman Kirby Milers dnr 17 18 17 52 
8 Elinor Chapman Penny Lane Striders 16 dnr 17 15 48 
9= Jo Keeling Liverpool RC 23 22 dnr dnr 45 
9= Lindsey McElmeel Deestriders dnr 15 16 14 45 
11 Helen Wilkinson Knowsley Harriers dnr 20 24 dnr 44 
12 Lorna Harper Mersey Tri 21 dnr dnr 22 43 
13 Louise Marsden Wallasey 15 14 dnr 13 42 
14 Victoria Ford Pensby Runners 14 12 dnr 12 38 
15 Rosie Winter Chester Tri dnr 16 dnr 16 32 
16 Amy Bolton Wirral dnr 23 dnr dnr 23 
17 Rachel Patterson Wirral dnr dnr 22 dnr 22 
18 Jess McKinlay Wallasey dnr 21 dnr dnr 21 
19 Leah Binns Helsby dnr dnr 20 dnr 20 
20 Jennifer O'Sullivan Kirby Milers 19 dnr dnr dnr 19 
21 Emma Williams Kirby Milers dnr dnr dnr 18 18 
22 Danika Leahey Kirby Milers dnr 13 dnr dnr 13 
23 Alice Thelwell Deestriders dnr 11 dnr dnr 11 

 

Ladies Under 40 
 

Pos Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4  Total (best of 3) 
 

1 Sarah Roberts Pensby Runners 25 25 25 25 75 
2 Elizabeth Renondeau Ellesmere Port 24 24 24 24 72 
3 Stephanie Loach Pensby Runners 23 21 22 22 67 
4 Helen Alexandra Mersey Tri 21 20 dnr 23 64 
4 Jo Lacking Helsby 22 17 21 21 64 
6 Lucy Partridge Pensby Runners dnr 18 20 20 58 
7 Louise Nicholson Liverpool RC 20 dnr 16 19 55 
8 Katherine Sharkey Penny Lane Striders 19 15 18 dnr 52 
9= Bree Sutcliffe Chester Tri dnr 22 23 dnr 45 
9= Kirsty Seddon Chester Tri dnr 16 15 14 45 
11 Lynsey Unsworth Knowsley Harriers 16 dnr 13 15 44 
12 Zoe Pearse Wallasey 15 dnr 11 17 43 
13 Helen-Anne Stansfield Wallasey 18 9 10 12 40 
14= Yvonne Ryan Mersey Tri dnr 19 19 dnr 38 
14= Michelle Parker Penny Lane Striders 12 12 14 dnr 38 
14= Abigail Willmitt Liverpool RC 10 10 12 16 38 
17 Lucie Michaelson Penny Lane Striders dnr 13 17 dnr 30 
18 Anest Muller West Cheshire dnr 14 dnr 13 27 
19 Kate Cooke Chester Tri 8 7 7 11 26 
20 Elaine Opara Wallasey 13 11 dnr dnr 24 
21 Sam Howard Mersey Tri dnr 23 dnr dnr 23 
22= Adele Aspinall Liverpool RC 9 3 6 dnr 18 
22= Sarah Hodgson Penny Lane Striders dnr dnr dnr 18 18 



Ladies Under 40 (cont) 
 

Pos Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total (best of 3) 
 
24= Louise Watson Penny Lane Striders 17 dnr dnr dnr 17 
24= Lesley Finnih Penny Lane Striders 3 dns 5 9 17 
24= Jenny Bradshaw Wallasey 7 dns 3 7 17 
27= Suzanne Fletcher Helsby dnr 8 8 dnr 16 
27= Lisa Mercer Liverpool RC dnr 6 dnr 10 16 
29 Ruth Harkness Pensby Runners 14 dnr dnr dnr 14 
30 Sam Tiger Mossley Hill 11 dnr dnr dnr 11 
31= Charlotte Walton Chester Tri dnr dnr 9 dnr 9 
31= Kelly Carey Liverpool RC 5 4 dnr dnr 9 
33= Suzy Hamley Knowsley Harriers dnr dnr dnr 8 8 
33= Katherine Holley Wallasey 1 dns 2 5 8 
35= Liz McPhail Guest 6 1 dnr dnr 7 
35= Natalie Cubbins Kirby Milers 4 dnr dnr 3 7 
37= Laura Reese Village Runners dnr 2 4 dnr 6 
37= Laura Roach Liverpool RC dnr dns dnr 6 6 
39 Joanne Evans Liverpool RC dnr 5 dnr dnr 5 
40 Alison Rosenburgh Chester Tri dns dns dns 4 4 
41 Pam Hankinson Helsby dns dnr 1 2 3 
42 Theresa Larkins Wallasey 2 dnr dnr dnr 2 
43 Gemma Edwards Ellesmere Port dns dns dns 1 1 
 

Ladies Over 40 

Pos Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4  Total (best of 3) 
 
1 Sarah Kearney Wirral 25 25 25 25 75 
2 Susan Fourie Chester Tri 24 24 24 24 72 
3 Jenny Sanderson Pensby Runners 22 22 23 22 67 
4 Julie Webb Pensby Runners 23 dnr 20 21 64 
5= Wendy Lee Pensby Runners 20 20 21 19 61 
5= Danella Ebbrell Ellesmere Port 21 21 19 18 61 
7 Helen Johnson Ellesmere Port 19 19 22 17 60 
8 Jennifer West Village Runners 17 15 18 16 51 
9 Alison MacDonald Ellesmere Port 16 14 17 11 47 
10 Vicky Kehoe Wallasey dnr 11 15 14 40 
11 Karen Parry Knowsley Harriers 13 9 14 12 39 
12 Fenella Higgins Buckley 12 12 dnr 13 37 
13= Kate Lightfoot Tattenhall Runners 18 18 dnr dnr 36 
13= Emma Kearney Penny Lane Striders 11 10 dnr 15 36 
15 Louise McEvely Helsby 15 16 dnr dnr 31 
16 Helen Lester Ellesmere Port 10 6 11 9 30 
17= Ali Lewis Pensby Runners dnr 23 dnr dnr 23 
17= Lisa Grantham Pensby Runners dnr dnr dnr 23 23 
19 Rachel Das Wirral dnr dnr 12 10 22 
20= Lynn Lewington Knowsley Harriers dnr 7 13 dnr 20 
20= Oonagh Jaquest Penny Lane Striders dnr dnr dnr 20 20 
22= Dawn Urquhart Buckley dnr 8 10 dnr 18 
22= Rachel Keenan Village Runners 9 dnr 9 dnr 18 
24 Cristina Puccini Penny Lane Striders dnr 17 dnr dnr 17 
25= Trudie Philpott Village Runners dnr dnr 16 dnr 16 
25= Emiley Astley Pensby Runners 8 dnr dnr 8 16 
27 Alice Williams Buckley 14 dnr dnr dnr 14 
28= Lynda Bayley Pensby Runners dnr 13 dnr dnr 13 
28= Aliy Bee Village Runners dnr 5 8 dnr 13 
28= Jan McArd Wallasey dns dns 6 7 13 
31 Bhav Mistry Kirby Milers 5 dns dnr 6 11 
32 Lisa Davidson Mersey Tri 7 3 dnr dnr 10 
33= Kay Norton Chester Tri 4 dnr 5 dnr 9 
33= Paula Smith Wirral 2 dnr 3 4 9 
35 Collette O'Halleron Kirby Milers 3 dns dnr 5 8 
36 Sandra Riley Village Runners dnr dns 7 dnr 7 
37 Debbie Hadfield Picton 6 dnr dnr dnr 6 
38= Jo Farwell Helsby dnr dns 4 dnr 4 
38= Lesley Ward Penny Lane Striders dnr 4 dnr dnr 4 
40 Rachel Roberts Ellesmere Port dnr dnr dnr 3 3 
41= Elizabeth Dennett Penny Lane Striders dns dns 2 dns 2 
41= Fidelma Hawes Mossley Hill dnr 2 dnr dnr 2 
41= Sue Ledsom Ellesmere Port dnr dnr dnr 2 2 
44= Nicola Perrins Chester Tri dnr 1 dnr dnr 1 
44= Sinead Malone Chester Tri dnr dns 1 dnr 1 
44= Rebecca Hill Mersey Tri 1 dnr dnr dnr 1 
44= Kate Cuthbert Wallasey dnr dnr dns 1 1 
 
 

 



Ladies Over 50 

Pos Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4  Total (best of 3) 
 
1 Sara Atkinson Ellesmere Port 24 25 25 25 75 
2 Hazel Berrett Buckley 23 24 21 23 70 
3 Sandra Connell Picton 22 23 24 21 69 
4= Karen Dalby Mersey Tri 21 22 20 dnr 63 
4= Caroline Brophy Wirral dnr 21 22 20 63 
6= Tracy Pennington Pensby Runners 19 20 15 18 57 
6= Sharon Lamont Wallasey 20 19 18 16 57 
8 Vanessa Griffiths Helsby 25 dnr dnr 22 47 
9 Marie Motley Penny Lane Striders 15 14 16 14 45 
10 Jeanette Grimes Picton dnr 17 14 11 42 
11 Maria Brockway Wirral 18 dnr dnr 19 37 
12 Jill Darby Penny Lane Striders dnr dnr 19 17 36 
13 Sally Napthen Chester Tri 17 dnr 17 dnr 34 
14 Sheila Quinn Liverpool RC 10 12 dnr 9 31 
15 Nicci Davies Wallasey 16 dnr dnr 13 29 
16= Kate Lewis Picton 13 15 dnr dnr 28 
16= Sharon Langton Picton 6 8 12 8 28 
18 Jackie Keasley Helsby dnr dnr 13 12 25 
19= Traci Shipley Chester Tri dnr dnr dnr 24 24 
19= Sue Davies Pensby Runners dnr 7 10 7 24 
19= Sandra Ellison Wallasey 5 13 dnr 6 24 
22 Carol Shaw Helsby dnr dnr 23 dnr 23 
23= Jane Nicholson Penny Lane Striders 12 dnr dnr 10 22 
23= Rachel Rick Penny Lane Striders 8 6 8 2 22 
25 Ann Ball Ellesmere Port dnr 5 11 5 21 
26= Jayne McIvor Liverpool RC 7 11 dnr dnr 18 
26= Carol Morrison Pensby Runners dnr 18 dnr dnr 18 
26= Tracey Carr Knowsley Harriers 9 dnr 9 dnr 18 
29 Louise Waywell Pensby Runners dnr 16 dnr dnr 16 
30 Julie Brownbill Village Runners dnr dnr dnr 15 15 
31= Debbie Rutherford Pensby Runners 14 dnr dnr dnr 14 
31= Carmel Barnet Ellesmere Port 4 4 6 1 14 
33 Sheila Rodgers Kirby Milers dnr 9 dnr 4 13 
34 Lyn Ebbrell Wirral 11 dnr dnr dnr 11 
35 Susan Berry Liverpool RC dnr 10 dnr dnr 10 
36 Julie Pearce Ellesmere Port dnr dnr 7 dnr 7 
37= Ann Green Kirby Milers dnr 3 dnr dns 3 
37= Julie Winstanley Ellesmere Port dnr dnr dnr 3 3 
 
 

Ladies Over 60 
 

Pos Name Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4  Total (best of 3) 
 
1 Maureen Muir Pensby Runners dnr 25 25 24 74 
2 Janet Shaw Helsby 23 23 23 23 69 
3 Jenny Peel Mersey Tri 22 22 24 22 68 
4 Karen Lamberton Pensby Runners 21 21 22 21 64 
5 Mary Rees Wallasey 25 dnr dnr 25 50 
6 Rosemary Rogers West Cheshire 24 24 dnr dnr 48 
 
 
  

  



Overall Ladies Position 
 

Pos Name Club Cat Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total (best of 3) 
 
1 Sarah Roberts Pensby Runners U40F 25 24 25 24 74 
2 Sarah Kearney Wirral O40F 24 21 23 25 72 
3 Elizabeth Renondeau Ellesmere Port U40F 23 23 24 23 70 
4 Charlotte Wilson-Dewhurst Liverpool Harriers U30F 22 20 dnr 22 64 
5 Susan Fourie Chester Tri O40F 21 17 22 20 63 
6 Aileen Kearney Wirral U20F 18 19 20 21 60 
7= Kim McEneany Wallasey U30F 20 15 dnr 19 54 
7= Stephanie Loach Pensby Runners U40F 19 16 19 16 54 
9 Jo Lacking Helsby U40F 17 8 18 15 50 
10 Jenny Sanderson Pensby Runners O40F 15 11 17 14 46 
11 Helen Alexandra Mersey Tri U40F 14 12 dnr 17 43 
12 Bree Sutcliffe Chester Tri U40F dnr 18 21 dnr 39 
13 Sara Atkinson Ellesmere Port O50F 11 5 14 12 37 
14 Lucy Partridge Pensby Runners U40F dnr 9 16 11 36 
15 Julie Webb Pensby Runners O40F 16 dnr 7 10 33 
16 Laura Sayer-Hall Chester Tri U30F 2 dnr 13 13 28 
17 Louise Nicholson Liverpool RC U40F 10 dnr 9 7 26 
18= Yvonne Ryan Mersey Tri U40F dnr 10 15 dnr 25 
18= Emily Kearney Wirral U20F dnr 25 dnr dnr 25 
18= Wendy Lee Pensby Runners O40F 9 6 8 8 25 
18= Danella Ebbrell Ellesmere Port O40F 12 7 5 6 25 
22 Helen Johnson Ellesmere Port O40F 8 3 12 4 24 
23 Sam Howard Mersey Tri U40F dnr 22 dnr dnr 22 
24 Lisa Grantham Pensby Runners O40F dnr dnr dnr 18 18 
25 Katherine Sharkey Penny Lane Striders U40F 4 dns 11 dnr 15 
26= Amy Bolton Wirral U30F dnr 14 dnr dnr 14 
26= Vanessa Griffiths Helsby O50F 13 dnr dnr 1 14 
28 Ali Lewis Pensby Runners O40F dnr 13 dnr dnr 13 
29= Jo Keeling Liverpool RC U30F 6 4 dnr dnr 10 
29= Lucie Michaelson Penny Lane Striders U40F dnr dns 10 dnr 10 
31= Kate Lightfoot Tattenhall Runners O40F 7 2 dnr dnr 9 
31= Oonagh Jaquest Penny Lane Striders O40F dnr dnr dnr 9 9 
33 Jennifer West Village Runners O40F 3 dns 4 dns 7 
34 Helen Wilkinson Knowsley Harriers U30F dnr dns 6 dnr 6 
35= Mary Rees Wallasey O60F 5 dnr dnr dns 5 
35= Traci Shipley Chester Tri O50F dnr dnr dnr 5 5 
37= Kirsty Seddon Chester Tri U40F dnr dns 3 dns 3 
37= Alison MacDonald Ellesmere Port O40F 1 dns 2 dns 3 
37= Hazel Berrett Buckley O50F dns dns dns 3 3 
40 Sarah Hodgson Penny Lane Striders U40F dnr dnr dnr 2 2 
41= Cristina Puccini Penny Lane Striders O40F dnr 1 dnr dnr 1 
41= Michelle Parker Penny Lane Striders U40F dns dns 1 dnr 1 
 
 
 
 

(Best 3 out of 4 Races count; dns = non-scorer; dnr = did not run; dnf = did not finish) 

(Scoring for each age group is 25 for 1st, 24 for 2nd, 23 for 3rd, etc down to 1 to 25th) 
  



Overall Ladies Team Position 
 

Pos Club Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Total  
 
1 Pensby Runners 'A' 18 25 17 20 80 
2 Ellesmere Port 'A' 32 43 28 37 140 
3 Wirral 'A' 53 13 39 40 145 
4 Chester Tri 'A' 79 43 22 40 184 
5 Pensby Runners 'B' 65 52 47 43 207 
6 Wallasey 'A' 53 79 104 63 299 
7 Penny Lane Striders 'A' 90 91 56 74 311 
8 Helsby 'A' 49 94 76 96 315 
9 Mersey Tri 'A' 80 34 133 128 375 
10 Liverpool RC 'A' 87 121 92 98 398 
11 Ellesmere Port 'B' 90 115 91 120 416 
12 Knowsley Harriers 'A' 142 136 84 137 499 
13 Pensby Runners 'C' 147 131 153 100 531 
14 Wallasey 'B' 111 137 176 124 548 
15 Buckley 'A' 100 134 182 176 592 
16 Wirral 'B' 193 101 164 139 597 
17 Picton 'A' 156 171 149 145 621 
18 Penny Lane Striders 'B' 158 151 160 161 630 
19 Village Runners 'A' 201 158 100 194 653 
20 Chester Tri 'B' 216 210 103 151 680 
21 Wallasey 'C' 200 236 255 189 880 
22 Liverpool RC 'B' 191 177 295 232 895 
23 Pensby Runners 'D' 249 221 268 187 925 
24 Kirby Milers 'A' 200 258 269 199 926 
25 Ellesmere Port 'C' 241 286 199 218 944 
26 Penny Lane Striders 'C' 239 256 232 239 966 
27 Liverpool Harriers 'A' 240 266 306 230 1042 
28 Helsby 'B' 281 295 194 283 1053 
29 West Cheshire 'A' 284 225 306 262 1077 
30 Wallasey 'D' 251 290 306 234 1081 
31 Mersey Tri 'B' 246 210 306 339 1101 
32 Chester Tri 'C' 313 298 193 304 1108 
33 Kirby Milers 'B' 297 287 306 227 1117 
34 Picton 'B' 266 296 273 299 1134 
35 Liverpool RC 'C' 291 248 306 327 1172 
36 Tattenhall Runners 'A' 255 284 306 339 1184 
37 Village Runners 'B' 354 344 173 339 1210 
38 Ellesmere Port 'D' 339 361 257 265 1222 
39 Mossley Hill 'A' 281 331 306 339 1257 
40 Pensby Runners 'E' 340 310 306 307 1263 
41 Penny Lane Striders 'D' 305 370 306 302 1283 
42 Deestriders 'A' 354 337 289 309 1289 
43 Knowsley Harriers 'B' 354 390 216 339 1299 
44 Wallasey 'E' 288 390 306 318 1302 
45 Liverpool RC 'D' 344 325 306 339 1314 
46 Helsby 'C' 354 390 242 339 1325 
47 Ellesmere Port 'E' 354 390 294 300 1338 
48 Wirral 'C' 354 390 306 310 1360 
49 Kirby Milers 'C' 354 377 306 328 1365 
50 Chester Tri 'D' 354 390 285 339 1368 
51 Liverpool RC 'E' 354 380 306 339 1379 

 
  No Team Score 354 390 306 339 1389 


